Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	101029	1035-564	▼
	ner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents	or copy there
Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and address of receiving part	
ERIC OH-YANG		Name: ABOCOM SYSTEMS, I	NC.
RICHARD CHEN		Address: 1F, No. 21,	R&D Roa
Additional name(s) of conveying party(le	s) attached? 및 Yes 亞 No	Science-Based Industria	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C	. u 6
Assignment	☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name		<u> </u>
☐ Other		City: Hsin-Chu Country	7:Taiwan
	/1000		
Execution Date: 3/30/1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	C Yes Z No
	Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) ached? C. Yes C. No	
9 RSELLMAN 00000036 09298614 40.00 No 5. Name and address of party in	whom correspondence	••	nts involved
9 RSELLMAN 00000036 09298614 40.00 Np 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be	whom correspondence e mailed:	6. Total number of applications and pate	
9 RSELLMAN 00000036 09298614 40.00 Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: MORTON J. ROS:	whom correspondence e mailed: ENBERG, ESQ.	ached? Cl Yes Of No	
9 ASELLHAN 00000036 09298614 40.00 Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: MORTON J. ROS: Internal Address: ROSENBER	whom correspondence e mailed: ENBERG, ESQ.	6. Total number of applications and pate	
9 RSELLMAN 00000036 09298614 40.00 Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: MORTON J. ROS:	whom correspondence e mailed: ENBERG, ESQ.	6. Total number of applications and pate 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	40.0
9 ASELLHAN 00000036 09298614 40.00 Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: MORTON J. ROS: Internal Address: ROSENBER	whom correspondence e mailed: ENBERG, ESQ. G, KLEIN &	6. Total number of applications and pate 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	40.00
9 ASELLHAN 00000036 09298614 40.00 No 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: MORTON J. ROS: Internal Address: ROSENBERGE BILKER	whom correspondence e mailed: ENBERG, ESQ. G, KLEIN &	6. Total number of applications and pate 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	40.00
9 RSELLMAN 00000036 09298614 40.00 MP 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: MORTON J. ROS: Internal Address: ROSENBERGE BILKER Street Address: 3444 ELLIC	whom correspondence e mailed: ENBERG, ESQ. G, KLEIN &	6. Total number of applications and pate 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	40.00
9 ASELLHAM 00000036 09298614 40.00 No. 10 5. Name and address of party io concerning document should be name: MORTON J. ROS: Internal Address: ROSENBERGE BILKER Street Address: 3444 ELLIC SUITE 105	whom correspondence e mailed: ENBERG, ESQ. G, KLEIN & COTT CENTER DRIVE e: MD ZIP:21043	6. Total number of applications and pate 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	40.00
9 ASELLHAN 00000036 09298614 40.00 00 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: MORTON J. ROS: Internal Address: ROSENBERGE BILKER Street Address: 3444 ELLIC SUITE 105 City: ELLICOTT CITY State 9. Statement and signature.	whom correspondence e mailed: ENBERG, ESQ. G, KLEIN & COTT CENTER DRIVE e: _MD _ZIP:21043	8. Total number of applications and pate 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	40.00

Mail documents to be recorded with required coverainest information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 9923 FRAME: 0952

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention to PC CARD WITH AUTOMATED DRAG AND SLEEP FUNCTION	itle)
This PATENT RIGHT referred to in this agreement are:	
(Check one)	concurrently with this Assignment
U.S. Patent Application Serial No, filed	
U.S. Patent No, issued	
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(Check one) \(\mathbb{X}\) U.S. Patent rights only	
worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right t	o claim the benefit of the filing date
of any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	s class the series of the ming date
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Full name of sole or first inventor) Eric OH-YANG	
(Address) 1F, No. 21, R&D Road, II, Science-Based Industrial Pa	ark, Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any) Richard CHEN (Address) 1f, No. 21, R&D Road, II, Science-Based Industrial Page 1997.	
(Full name of third joint inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(Address) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) AboCom Systems, Inc.	
(Name of Assignee) AboCom Systems, Inc. (Address) 1F, No. 21, R&D Road, II, Science-Based Industrial Parl	k, Hsinc-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignce)	
(Address)	
The First ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one) an individual	
a partnership	
a partnership a Corporation of Taiwan, R.O.C. (State or Country))
The Second ASSIGNEE is:	,
(Check one)	
☐ a partnership☐ a Corporation of(State or Country)	
(State or Country))
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other	
receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNE the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their than the entire right, into the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all late that the patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and gendesirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforced propositions.	EE; their successors and assigns: RIGHTS; and the right to claim on. hereby authorize(s) and request(s) as the ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal E(S), their successors and assigns. It is representatives, any facts known the sufficient of the successors and assigns. It is representatives, any facts known the sufficient papers, execute all divisional, by assignment papers to cause any
(Signature of sole or first inventor)	3/30/1999
(Signature of sole or first inventor)	(Date)
Cilland CC	3/30/1999
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of second inventor, it any)	(Dato)
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)

RECORDED: 04/26/1999

PATENT REEL: 9923 FRAME: 0953